

# APPROVED AGENDA OF THE 25<sup>th</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

# SPECIAL SESSION

Thursday, February 2, 2023 - 2:00 PM

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING: Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker, 25<sup>th</sup> Navajo Nation Council

## 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION

#### 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS TO THE NAVAJO NATION

### 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA

(m) Hon. Casey Johnson	(s) Hon. Steven Arviso	(v) 21-0 (snv)
------------------------	------------------------	----------------

#### 4. OLD BUSINESS: NONE

#### 5. NEW BUSINESS:

 A. <u>LEGISLATION 0011-23:</u> An Action Relating to an Emergency and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving \$2,644,380 From the Síhasin Fund for the Division of Community Development to Purchase Emergency Vehicles and Equipment for the Ganado Fire District; Approving the Related Expenditure Plan (2/3) SPONSOR: Honorable Vince R. James

(m)

- (s) (v)
- B. <u>LEGISLATION 0005-23</u>: An Action Relating to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Confirming the Speaker's Appointment of Members to the Budget and Finance, Law and Order, Resources and Development, and Health, Education and Human Services Committees of the 25th Navajo Nation Council SPONSOR: Honorable Crystalyne Curley
  - (m) (s) (v)
- C. <u>LEGISLATION 0012-23</u>: An Action Relating to an Emergency and the Navajo Nation Council; Opposing New Mexico House Bills No. 140 and No. 147 Relating to a Tribal Education Trust Fund and an Indian Education Trust Fund, and Urging Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham to Veto Both These Bills SPONSOR: Honorable Danny Simpson

(m)

# 6. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

Livestream will be available online at: YouTube: www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil